Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION
Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, November 9, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County
Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, R00S
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by
various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or
personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review
with Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as
needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal
issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, Al-RRS Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA, Chairman Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue o Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
Email: boe@stlouisco.com e website: http://stlouisco.com



BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016

11/09/2016

11/09/2016

11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016

11/09/2016

11/09/2016

11/09/2016

11/09/2016

11/09/2016

11/09/2016

11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016

11/09/2016

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:40 AM

9:40 AM

9:50 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:20 AM

11:30 AM

11:40 AM
11:50 AM
11:50 AM
1:20 PM
1:20 PM
1:30 PM
1:40 PM
1:50 PM
1:50 PM
1:50 PM

1:50 PM

Locator or
Account

B00661133

B00620747

28H221616

B00661912

11G130733

B0O0657755

B0O0608931

B00637871

B0106352A

B00391400

BO113919A

B00283317

B0102131A

B0137832A

B00420934

B00628238

221340545

BOO71137A

28K310259

28K310260

08L210921

20J130858

17K632119

17K632120

17K632131

B00656880

Name

THE COVERING HOUSE
Cardiovascular Research Foundation
S & P LAND TRUST

S & P LAND TRUST

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY INSTITUTIONAL
CHURCH

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY INSTITUTIONAL
CHURCH

RITENOUR CO-CARE INC
MISSION OF LIGHT MINISTRIES
GROW 2 GO CHRISTIAN CENTER

SISTERS OF CHARITY OF THE INCARNATE
WORD

ALIVE INC

DEAF EMPOWERMENT AWARENESS
FOUNDATION INC

THE NATURE CONSERVANCY

VARIETY THE CHILDREN'S CHARITY OF ST
LOUIS

INTERSTATE DISASTER MEDICAL
CALLABORATIVE

THE CLARK FOX FAMILY FOUNDATION
GREAT CIRCLE

GREAT CIRCLE

THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY CENTER
THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY CENTER
CHATHAM BIBLE CHURCH

FATHIHA SCHOOL OF FAHAMME
UNIVERSITY CITY HOUSE OF PRAYER
UNIVERSITY CITY HOUSE OF PRAYER
UNIVERSITY CITY HOUSE OF PRAYER
UNIVERSITY CITY HOUSE OF PRAYER
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Wednesday, October 26, 2016

3:43:56 PM

Property Address 1

8702 MANCHESTER RD

5 Apple Tree LN
2635 TELEGRAPH RD
2635 TELEGRAPH RD

1570 CHAMBERS RD

1570 CHAMBERS RD

9516 LACKLAND (REAR)

1500 FLICKER DR

1351 SHEPLEY DR

3499 DEPAUL LN APT 214

2380 SCHUETZ RD

25 E FRISCO AVE

2816 SUTTON STE 2

11840 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL

DR STE 220

5640 B TELEGRAPH RD # 303

130 S BEMISTON STE 303

330 N GORE AVE
330 N GORE AVE
4138 VAN TALGE RD
4144 VAN TALGE RD

937 CHULA DR

1510 BANNAKER AVE

7847 OLIVE BLVD
7853 Olive Blvd
1210 FAIRVIEW AVE

7853 OLIVE BLVD

TAX
DISTR

104D
117D
120N
120N

128M

128M

127CH
139J
128U

126V

134BA

104D

120H

106J
134H
134H
120H
120H
139EC
118IN
131IB
1311B

131Q



Hearing Hearing Locator or Name Property Address 1 TAX
Date Time Account DISTR
11/09/2016 | 2:10 PM | 09M220412 ' THE SANTUARY UPCINC 1020 ANGLUM RD 139XB
11/09/2016 | 2:20 PM | B0138157A |AFFTON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INC 1771 GILSINN LN 110N
28
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