

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 9:00 A.M. on Wednesday, November 9, 2016.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

BOE Scheduled Hearings

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
11/09/2016	9:10 AM	B00661133	THE COVERING HOUSE	8702 MANCHESTER RD	104D
11/09/2016	9:20 AM	B00620747	Cardiovascular Research Foundation	5 Apple Tree LN	117D
11/09/2016	9:30 AM	28H221616	S & P LAND TRUST	2635 TELEGRAPH RD	120N
11/09/2016	9:30 AM	B00661912	S & P LAND TRUST	2635 TELEGRAPH RD	120N
11/09/2016	9:40 AM	11G130733	NEW LIFE COMMUNITY INSTITUTIONAL CHURCH	1570 CHAMBERS RD	128M
11/09/2016	9:40 AM	B00657755	NEW LIFE COMMUNITY INSTITUTIONAL CHURCH	1570 CHAMBERS RD	128M
11/09/2016	9:50 AM	B00608931	RITENOUR CO-CARE INC	9516 LACKLAND (REAR)	127CH
11/09/2016	10:10 AM	B00637871	MISSION OF LIGHT MINISTRIES	1500 FLICKER DR	139J
11/09/2016	10:20 AM	B0106352A	GROW 2 GO CHRISTIAN CENTER	1351 SHEPLEY DR	128U
11/09/2016	10:30 AM	B00391400	SISTERS OF CHARITY OF THE INCARNATE WORD	3499 DEPAUL LN APT 214	126V
11/09/2016	10:40 AM	B0113919A	ALIVE INC	2380 SCHUETZ RD	
11/09/2016	10:50 AM	B00283317	DEAF EMPOWERMENT AWARENESS FOUNDATION INC	25 E FRISCO AVE	134BA
11/09/2016	11:10 AM	B0102131A	THE NATURE CONSERVANCY	2816 SUTTON STE 2	104D
11/09/2016	11:20 AM	B0137832A	VARIETY THE CHILDREN'S CHARITY OF ST LOUIS	11840 WESTLINE INDUSTRIAL DR STE 220	
11/09/2016	11:30 AM	B00420934	INTERSTATE DISASTER MEDICAL CALLABORATIVE	5640 B TELEGRAPH RD # 303	120H
11/09/2016	11:40 AM	B00628238	THE CLARK FOX FAMILY FOUNDATION	130 S BEMISTON STE 303	106J
11/09/2016	11:50 AM	22L340545	GREAT CIRCLE	330 N GORE AVE	134H
11/09/2016	11:50 AM	B0071137A	GREAT CIRCLE	330 N GORE AVE	134H
11/09/2016	1:20 PM	28K310259	THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY CENTER	4138 VAN TALGE RD	120H
11/09/2016	1:20 PM	28K310260	THE ISLAMIC COMMUNITY CENTER	4144 VAN TALGE RD	120H
11/09/2016	1:30 PM	08L210921	CHATHAM BIBLE CHURCH	937 CHULA DR	139EC
11/09/2016	1:40 PM	20J130858	FATHIHA SCHOOL OF FAHAMME	1510 BANNAKER AVE	118IN
11/09/2016	1:50 PM	17K632119	UNIVERSITY CITY HOUSE OF PRAYER	7847 OLIVE BLVD	131IB
11/09/2016	1:50 PM	17K632120	UNIVERSITY CITY HOUSE OF PRAYER	7853 Olive Blvd	131IB
11/09/2016	1:50 PM	17K632131	UNIVERSITY CITY HOUSE OF PRAYER	1210 FAIRVIEW AVE	131Q
11/09/2016	1:50 PM	B00656880	UNIVERSITY CITY HOUSE OF PRAYER	7853 OLIVE BLVD	

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
11/09/2016	2:10 PM	09M220412	THE SANTUARY UPC INC	1020 ANGLUM RD	139XB
11/09/2016	2:20 PM	B0138157A	AFFTON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INC	1771 GILSINN LN	110N